OP \$115.00 127146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAM2 OIL PRODUCTS CO		05/07/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAM2 INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	3045 Whitman Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Evergreen
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1271460	CAM2
Registration Number:	1680891	CAM2
Serial Number:	77905278	CAM2 SUPERPRO MAX
Serial Number:	77905282	CAM2 SUPERPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)830-2016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-839-8700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Reilly

Address Line 1: 1325 East 16th Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1125

900162618 REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Reilly
Signature:	/ellen reilly/
Date:	05/19/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 051910#page1.tif source=Assignment 051910#page2.tif source=Assignment 051910#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of the 8th day of March, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CAM2 OIL PRODUCTS CO, a Colorado corporation (the "Assignor"), and CAM2 INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those trademarks and related registrations listed in Exhibit A as well as other trademarks and trade names (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Marks, throughout the world, all foreign and domestic registrations of the Marks, and any applications to register the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Marks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment nunc pro tunc as if the same were executed on March 8, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

CAM2 OIL PRODUCTS CO., a Colorado corporation

By: / A. Silverberg, Vice President

{32450.3.A0419094.DOC;2}

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
CAM2	United States	1,680,891
CAM2	United States	1,271,460
CAM2	Austria	97988
CAM2	Benelux	370,804
CAM2	Denmark	1659-1982
CAM2	Dominican Republic	2010-6669
CAM2	Finland	87,327-FIN
CAM2	France	1,668,472
CAM2	Gambia	8/1/2010
CAM2	Germany	W1026530TM
CAM2	Greece	72,576
CAM2	Hungary	123,057
CAM2	Ireland	102,242
CAM2	Italy	395,978
CAM2	Lebanon	127,176
CAM2	Madrid (Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Botswana Bulgaria, Croatia, Ghana, Lesotho, Liberia, Montenegro, Mozambique, Namibia, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Serbia, Sierra Leone, Swaziland, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia & Turkey)	1,031,355
CAM2	Madrid (China, Japan, Russian Federation)	1,016,488

{32450.3.A0419094.DOC;2}

CAM2	Mexico	450,471
CAM2	Nigeria	F/TM/2010/2084
CAM2	Norway	116,115
CAM2	OAPI (Benin, Burkina, Faso, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo Republic, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Ivory Coast, Mali, Mauritaniak, Niger, Senegal & Togo)	AE/NHLF/2704/03/2010
CAM2	Portugal	213,718
CAM2	Puerto Rico	65,869
CAM2	South Africa	2010/02121
CAM2	Spain	978,580
CAM2	Sweden	183,364
CAM2	Switzerland	313,756
CAM2	Taiwan	194,738
CAM2 SUPERPRO	United States	77/905,282
CAM2 SUPERPRO MAX	United States	77/905,278

{32450.3.A0419094.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 05/19/2010